

GAHC010267272025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7027/2025

MANJIL ALI
S/O- LATE MUSLEM ALI VILL -THIOTANGONI MOUZA -JURIA P.S -JURIA
DIST -NAGAON ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA,
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, SHASTRI BHAWAN, TILOK MARG, NEW
DELHI -01

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-06

3:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
NAGAON
P.O P.S NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782001

4:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER CUM ELECTION OFFICER
NAGAON
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN -782001

5:THE STATE CO ORDINATOR OF NATIONAL REGISTER OF CITIZENS (NRC
ASSAM

BHANGAGARH. GUWAHATI-05.

6:THE FOREIGNERS TRIBUNAL
NAGAON- 4
REPRESENTED BY THE STANDING COUNSEL
FOREIGNERS TRIBUNAL

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. D J BORAH, MS. S DEVI,MR J C BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., SC, NRC,GA, ASSAM,SC, ECI,SC, F.T

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

23.03.2026

(K.R. Surana, J)

Both sides are duly represented.

Mr. J.C. Borah, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that some typographical error has crept in the additional affidavit filed by the petitioner which relates to the dates and case number.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the corrections be done before the A.O.J (F.T. section) and thereafter the matter be listed again.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant